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November 7th – 11th, 2007, Pearl Bowling Center

Parañaque City, Philippines


MABUHAY! WELCOME TO THE PHILIPPINES!
It is with great pleasure that we extend this invitation to members of your bowling congress / association / club, to participate in the 10th PBAP Bevida-Storm International Classic. 

This prestigious event is scheduled to be held from November 7th to 11th 2007, at the Pearl Bowling Center, Parañaque City, Philippines.

Pearl Bowling Center has played host to numerous high-level events like the annual Euro-Med Storm International Masters Challenge and the 23rd SEA Games 2005 that was held in the Philippines.

Participants in the Open, Classified and Youth Divisions will see action on three distinct and difference lane patterns that vary in length, shape and volume density. 

Bowlers will need to display attributes like accuracy, repeatability, power, knowledge and versatility in order to challenge the conditions.

The 10th PBAP Bevida-Storm International Classic is sponsored by Bevida and Storm. 
The Official Hotel is the Manila Hotel. Manila Bulletin is the Official Media Partner.
 The Official Lane Maintenance Provider is Kegel Asia, Inc.
2003

TANG JOH SIX

MALAYSIA

CHAMPION
2004

ALEX LIEW


MALAYSIA

CHAMPION

2005

LIZA CLUTARIO

PHILIPPINES

CHAMPION

2006

KAO HAI YUAN

CHINESE TAIPEI
CHAMPION

2007


   ?



        ?


CHAMPION

We look forward to your participation in this tournament and to welcome you to the Philippines.

Should you have any inquiries or clarification regarding the tournament, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

See you at the 10th PBAP Bevida-Storm International Classic 2007.
Best Regards,

Organising Committee
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TOURNAMENT RULES & REGULATIONS
1. The entry fees are as follows.

a) P7, 000 (Open Division Only)
b) P7, 000 (Classified Division Only)
c) P9, 000 (Classified and Open Division)

d) P2, 000 (Youth Division Only)
e) P8, 000 (Youth and Another Division)

f) P10,000  (Youth, Classified and Open Division)
2. There are (3) three divisions in this tournament:

a) Open division: open to all certified foreign and local bowlers of ABF-WTBA.
Women will get eight (8) handicap per game.

b) Classified division: open to all foreign and local male bowlers with a certified average of less than 196 and to all female bowlers.

c) Youth division: open to all certified foreign and local youth bowlers of ABF-WTBA born January 1, 1984 and after. There will be only one division. Bowlers may opt to just exclusively join the youth division (for a fee of P2, 000) or bowl youth and any one of the divisions (open or classified) where they are qualified to join. Scratch scores will be taken from the respective divisions that the participant bowled in. The youth masters fee is P500.00 The following handicap will be applicable:

	Girls Average
	Boys Average
	Handicap

	191 and above
	181 and above
	0

	181 – 190
	171 – 180
	5

	171 – 180
	161 – 170
	10

	170 and below
	160 and below
	15


The top 16 bowlers for the Youth Division will advance to the finals 
where they will bowl another 8 games with the last game as position round. 

3. Bowlers will be bowling 24 games in the qualifying round divided into 3 blocks of 8 games in three days. The top 24 in both the Open and the Classified divisions will advance to the Semifinals in which another 8 games will be bowled. The top 6 bowlers will advance to the Final Round. 
The Master’s Finals fee for the Open and Classified division is P2, 000.

4. Bowlers in 4th, 5th and 6th position will bowl in a one game shoot-out. The winner will bowl 2nd and 3rd position bowler, also in a one game shoot-out. The winner of this match will bowl the top qualifier in a beat-twice format.

5. In case of a tie in the 6th spot in the Finals, a one game roll-off will be bowled.

6. In case of a tie in the positions in the final ranking for the open and classified for the 7th to the 12th place, prize money of tied position will be combined and divided among the winners.

7. The Classified division will have the following handicap:

	 Male Average
	Female Average
	Handicap

	181 – 195
	191 and above
	0

	171 – 180
	181 – 190
	5

	161 – 170
	171 – 180
	10

	160 and below
	170 and below
	15


8. All averages must be certified and will be based on the country’s current bowling averages.

9. The format for the open division is scratch total pinfalls.
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SCHEDULE

November 7, 2007

-
WEDNESDAY




 8:00am – Registration for Squad A





 9:00am – Squad A roll-off 


 1:00pm – Registration for Squad B (oiling & maintenance)


 2:00pm – Squad B roll-off


 6:00pm – Registration for Squad C (oiling & maintenance)


 7:00pm – Squad C roll-off

November 8, 2007

-
THURSDAY

 8:00am – Check-in for Squad B


 9:00am – Squad B roll-off


 1:00pm – Check-in for Squad C (oiling & maintenance)


 2:00pm – Squad C roll-off



       

 6:00pm – Check-in for Squad A (oiling & maintenance)


 7:00pm – Squad A roll-off

November 9, 2007

-
FRIDAY
8:00am – Check-in for Squad C

9:00am – Squad C roll-off

1:00pm – Check-in for Squad A (oiling & maintenance)

2:00pm – Squad A roll-off

6:00pm – Check-in for Squad B (oiling & maintenance)

7:00pm – Squad B roll-off
November 10, 2007
-
SATURDAY
             9:30am – Registration – Classified Division

           10:00am – Classified Division Semifinal Round

             1:30pm – Registration for top 6 bowlers – Stepladder Grand Finals 



                  (Oiling & maintenance)


             2:00pm – Stepladder Grand Finals Classified Division 

             4:00pm – Registration – Youth Division

             5:00pm – Youth Division Finals

November 11, 2007
-
SUNDAY

               
   9:30am – Registration – Open Division



                        10:00am – Open Division Semifinal Round

              1:30pm – Registration for top 6 bowlers – Stepladder Grand Finals 



                  (Oiling & maintenance)


              2:00pm – Stepladder Grand Finals Open Division

              7:00pm – Victory Banquet
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PRIZE FUND
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150,000.00

150,000.00

20,000.00

2

80,000.00

80,000.00

10,000.00

3

40,000.00

40,000.00

8,000.00

4

20,000.00

20,000.00

7,000.00

5

15,000.00

15,000.00

6,000.00

6

12,000.00

12,000.00

5,000.00

7

11,500.00

11,500.00

4,500.00

8

11,000.00

11,000.00

4,000.00

9

10,500.00

10,500.00

3,500.00

10

10,000.00

10,000.00

3,000.00

11

9,500.00

9,500.00

2,500.00

12

9,000.00

9,000.00

2,000.00

Total

378,500.00

378,500.00

75,500.00

RANK

OPEN

CLASSIFIED

OPEN




       TOTAL PRIZE FUND
:
PhP 832,500.00



      **Prizes in the youth division will be in the form of gift certificates
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OFFICIAL HOTEL AND FLIGHT REGISTRATION FORM

MANILA HOTEL

	No of SINGLE Rooms required:-
	
	US$90/-Nett       (includes Breakfast, Airport Pick-up & Drop-Off,   

      Daily transfers to & from Manila Hotel & Pearl Bowling Center)

	No of DOUBLE Rooms required:-
	
	US$95/-Nett       (includes Breakfast, Airport Pick-up & Drop-Off, 

      Daily transfers to & from Manila Hotel & Pearl Bowling Center)

	No of Nights Booked:-
	
	Check-In Date:-    ____________

	No of Persons:-
	
	Check-Out Date:-  ____________


	ROOMING LIST
	NAME
	NAME (if any)

	Room 1
	1a)
	1b)

	Room 2
	2a)
	2b)

	Room 3
	3a)
	3b)

	Room 4
	4a)
	4b)

	Room 5
	5a)
	5b)

	Room 6
	6a)
	6b)

	Room 7
	7a)
	7b)

	Room 8
	8a)
	8b)


FLIGHT INFORMATION

ARRIVAL DETAILS




DEPARTURE DETAILS
	DATE:
	
	
	DATE:
	

	TIME:
	
	
	TIME:
	

	FLIGHT NO:
	
	
	FLIGHT NO:
	

	NO OF PAX:
	
	
	NO OF PAX:
	

























       _____________________












         Signature









Name & Position:

Kindly fax or email this form back to Gemma E. Aldama:- 

(632) 833-7452 / (632) 833-0265 / team_bowlmart_elite@yahoo.com


For Enquiries and Registration:

(632) 852-3535 / 852-3562 / 852-3544         team_bowlmart_elite@yahoo.com         (632) 833-7452 / 833-0265
                 Telephone Numbers                                             E-mail Address                                                 Fax
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		RANK				OPEN				CLASSIFIED				OPEN

		1				150,000.00				150,000.00				20,000.00

		2				80,000.00				80,000.00				10,000.00

		3				40,000.00				40,000.00				8,000.00

		4				20,000.00				20,000.00				7,000.00

		5				15,000.00				15,000.00				6,000.00

		6				12,000.00				12,000.00				5,000.00

		7				11,500.00				11,500.00				4,500.00

		8				11,000.00				11,000.00				4,000.00

		9				10,500.00				10,500.00				3,500.00

		10				10,000.00				10,000.00				3,000.00

		11				9,500.00				9,500.00				2,500.00

		12				9,000.00				9,000.00				2,000.00

		Total				378,500.00				378,500.00				75,500.00






